Great Cow Run
Norwalk

Race 2 - Boys Freshmen - 3 Mile
9/02/2023 - 8:00am

Team Results - Overall

Team  Runner

Avg 5Man

Place Team Score Time Mile Finish Order

1

2

3

6 Burroughs Burbank
(SS)

7 1@5 Glendora (SS)

8 ﬁ Cajon (SS)

9 &) Kennedy (JohnF.)
(SS)

10 Culver City (SS)

11 Mayfair (SS)

12 Cerritos (SS)

DNP W& ) Paramount (SS)

DNP Orange Lutheran (SS)

DNP 03 Palisades Charter (LA)

DNP @8 Whitney (Gretchen)
(SS)

DNP \‘, Norte Vista (SS)

OO
DNP ﬂ Lakewood (SS)
DNP \ii%,;; &esl;tenmal Corona

IV~ Mitlikan (sS)
.% Los Alamitos (SS)

¥
\f

»

Fullerton Union (SS)
San Juan Hills (SS)

Downey (SS)

Page 1/11

40

62

105

107

140

152

172

172

234

248

280

316

1:25:36
1:27:25
1:30:18
1:30:25
1:32:12

1:33:13

1:34:18
1:34:58

1:39:10

1:39:07
1:41:30
1:49:35
1:09:36
1:16:21
1:18:07

1:30:59

1:00:34
1:00:52

1:01:54

Avg
17:08
17:29
18:04
18:05
18:27

18:39

18:52
19:00

19:50

19:50
20:18
2155
17:24
19:06
19:32

22:45

20:12
20:18

20:38

5:43

5:50

6:02

6:02

6:09

6:13

6:18

6:20

6:37

6:37

6:46

719

5:48

6:22

6:31

7:35

6:44

6:46

6:53

Gap
1:53
1:36
1:31
2:03
2:01

1:38

3:15
3:34

4:18

2:13
2:24

5:51

3-4-9-12-33-83-89

8-11-13-17-41-58-66

18-21-29-32-49-67-103

5-31-35-37-42-46-48

23-25-38-43-69-110

26-30-44-50-59-75-96

7-34-47-78-86-113-141

16-36-40-63-109-137-140

19-51-62-124-131-144-162

45-64-73-82-111-130-150

55-79-93-97-126-133

28-119-146-149-152-154-160

1-6-20-52

10-27-56-136

15-54-88-118

112-135-143-159

74-85-102

22-80-147

39-115-138

Scoring Order
1-2-6-8-23-55-57
5-7-9-11-30-42-47
12-14-19-22-38-48-61
3-21-25-27-31-35-37
15-16-28-32-49-63

17-20-33-39-43-51-59

4-24-36-52-56-65-74
10-26-29-45-62-72-73

13-40-44-67-70-75-82

34-46-50-54-64-69-78
41-53-58-60-68-71
18-66-76-77-79-80-81
4 Runners
4 Runners
4 Runners

4 Runners

3 Runners
3 Runners

3 Runners
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Race 2 - Boys Freshmen - 3 Mile
9/02/2023 - 8:00am

Team Results - Overall

Team Runner Avg 5Man

Place Team Score Time Avg Mile  Gap Finish Order Scoring Order
DNP g Santa Fe (SS) 1:03:34 21112 7:04 57-61-157 3 Runners
DNP %%r Norwalk (SS) 1:16:55  25:39 8:33 139-151-166 3 Runners

DNP 1 Brentwood (SS) 3502 17:31 551 14-24 2 Runners
DNP Marshall (John) (LA) 39:05 19:33  6:31 60-68 2 Runners
DNP South Hills (SS) 41:29 20445 6:55 2-161 2 Runners
DNP @ Tustin (SS) 44:25 2213 T:25 53-163 2 Runners
DNP % North Torrance (SS) 2117 2117 7:.06 122 1 Runner
DNP @ Glenn (John H.) (SS) 2314 2314 745 145 1 Runner
LEDZINGER
DNP —*~ Leuzinger (SS) 2321 2321 T47 148 1 Runner
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Place Name

1

©W 0 N o o1 A OD
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11
12
13
14
15

16
17
18
19

20
21
22
23
24
25
26

27

28
29
30

31
32
33
34

Alec Avalos
Jamal Bey

Brody Cleven
Jack Walsh

Ryan Wershing
Damien Madrigal
Maximo Gonzalez
Ac Wellsand

Brandon
Hinojosa-Garcia

Tyde Lazouras

Samuel Pareti
Jacob Ekk
Jonathan Vazquez
Christian Markey
Mako Holt

Josue Gonzalez
Jaden Cooks
Henry Burns
Benjamin Smael

Marlon Izaguirre
Bo Sanderson
William Chmiel
Avramm Sanchez
Ethan Wenokur
Matthew Bashara
Danny Patino

Asher Ozzimo

Jayden Sahussanun
Leandro Nguyen
Jake Rios

caleb cox

Jonah Moreno
Charles Salguero
Emilio Garcia
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Race 2 - Boys Freshmen - 3 Mile
9/02/2023 - 8:00am

Individual
Team Time

Paramount (SS)  16:12.2
South Hills (SS)  16:21.1

Millikan (SS) 16:29.5

Millikan (SS) 16:29.8
San Juan Hills (SS) 16:38.5

Paramount (SS)  16:48.7

Glendora (SS) 16:56.8

Los Alamitos (SS)  17:02.1

Millikan (SS) 17:03.9

Orange Lutheran  17:05.7
(SS)

Los Alamitos (SS)  17:06.9

Millikan (SS) 17:10.0

Los Alamitos (SS)  17:10.1
Brentwood (SS)  17:20.0
Palisades Charter  17:27.6
(LA)
Cajon (SS) 17:27.8
Los Alamitos (SS)  17:28.1
Fullerton Union (SS) 17:28.2
Kennedy (John F.) 17:29.0
(SS)
Paramount (SS)  17:31.0
Fullerton Union (SS) 17:32.5
Lakewood (SS)  17:35.7
Downey (SS) 17:38.0
Brentwood (SS)  17:41.3

Downey (SS) 17:41.9

Burroughs Burbank  17:48.3
(SS)

Orange Lutheran ~ 17:49.8
(SS)

Cerritos (SS) 17:55.9
Fullerton Union (SS) 18:05.9
Burroughs Burbank  18:10.2

(SS)
San Juan Hills (SS) 18:12.6
Fullerton Union (SS) 18:12.7
Millikan (SS) 18:22.1
Glendora (SS) 18:23.5

Results - Overall
Points Place Name Grade
35 Landon Hammond 9
36 Ayden Ramirez 9
1 37 Parker Bittner 9
2 38 Geronimo Aleman 9
3 39 Leonardo Ordaz 9
4 40 Noah Bawardi 9
5 41 Luka Bertrand 9
6 42 Grant Shady 9
43  Eric Garzon 9
44 Cole Peterson 9
45 Charlie Pochon 9
46 Parker Theberge 9
47 Hayden Everton 9
48 Mark Claman 9
49 Jack Kelly 9
50 Alex Gordon 9
10
11 51 Aarsh Sidana 9
12
13 52 Darey Valenzuela
53 Jordan Nguyen
Vicente
14 54 Soren Cohen 9
55 Denver Davis
15 56 Lucas Schroeder
16 57  Aiden Uribe 9
17 58  Kiran Zacheis 9
59 Matthew llasin 9
60 Niall Tynan 9
18 61 Aaron Deleon 9
19 62 Leonardo Aventura 9
20
63 Cristian Trejo-lbarra 9
21 64 Harry Brooks 9
22 65 Hunter Hatz 9
23 66 Aaron Lin 9
24

Team
San Juan Hills (SS)
Cajon (SS)
San Juan Hills (SS)
Downey (SS)

Centennial Corona
(SS)

Cajon (SS)
Los Alamitos (SS)
San Juan Hills (SS)
Downey (SS)

Burroughs Burbank
(SS)

Culver City (SS)
San Juan Hills (SS)
Glendora (SS)
San Juan Hills (SS)
Fullerton Union (SS)

Burroughs Burbank
(SS)

Kennedy (John F.)
(SS)

Paramount (SS)
Tustin (SS)

Palisades Charter
(LA)

Mayfair (SS)

Orange Lutheran
(SS)

Santa Fe (SS)
Los Alamitos (SS)

Burroughs Burbank
(SS)

Marshall (John) (LA)
Santa Fe (SS)

Kennedy (John F.)
(SS)

Cajon (SS)
Culver City (SS)
San Juan Hills (SS)
Los Alamitos (SS)

Time  Points
18:248 25
18:251 26
18275 27
18:30.0 28
18:30.2
18:325 29
18:37.8 30
18414 31
18:440 32
18:444 33
18492 34
18:52.0 35
18:54.0 36
18:559 37
18:584 38
19:03.6 39
19:03.8 40
19:04.0
19:04.4
19:12.0
19144 41
19:15.3
19:24.8
19:25.7 42
19:26.2 43
19:27.2
19:29.2
19:30.7 44
19:31.1 45
19:346 46
19:35.1
19:35.3 47
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Place Name

67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75

76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88

89
90
91
92
93
94

95
96

97
98
99
100
101
102

Jake Ornelas
Addison Miles
Adrian Naranjo
Cole Underwood
Grant Underwood
Gavin Lee

Jacob Zeitlin
Adrian Jimenez
Henry Bullock

Landon Seard
Christopher Eng
John Grigorov
Aaden Lopez
Evan Vong
Leighton McCall
Diego Ramirez
Steve Duarte
Bruno Flaim
Pablo Leanos
Martel Geibel
Kian Farazmand
Thomas Butler

Evan Marin
Kunhee Kim

Shawyon Farazmand

Justin Butler
Andrew Reza

Michael
Wannenmacher

Michael Greene
Fletcher Snow

Salmeron Elijah
Luke Serna
Elijah Kim
Ethan Goddard
Chris Pagan
Dezi Martinez
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Race 2 - Boys Freshmen - 3 Mile
9/02/2023 - 8:00am

Individual

Team

Fullerton Union (SS)
Marshall (John)

(LA)
Downey (SS)
Los Alamitos (SS)
Los Alamitos (SS)
Los Alamitos (SS)
Culver City (SS)
Norte Vista (SS)

Burroughs Burbank
(SS)

Los Alamitos (SS)
Los Alamitos (SS)
Glendora (SS)
Mayfair (SS)
Lakewood (SS)
Los Alamitos (SS)
Culver City (SS)
Millikan (SS)
Los Alamitos (SS)
Norte Vista (SS)
Glendora (SS)
San Juan Hills (SS)

Palisades Charter
(LA)

Millikan (SS)
Los Alamitos (SS)
San Juan Hills (SS)
San Juan Hills (SS)
Mayfair (SS)
Los Alamitos (SS)

Los Alamitos (SS)

Burroughs Burbank
(SS)

Mayfair (SS)
Los Alamitos (SS)
Los Alamitos (SS)
Los Alamitos (SS)
Los Alamitos (SS)

Norte Vista (SS)

Time
19:36.1
19:37.5
19:38.1
19:39.6
19:41.6
19:41.9
19:42.2
19:44.1
19:47.9

19:50.6
19:50.8
19:51.7
19:53.4
19:55.2
19:57.5
19:58.8
20:04.7
20:05.8
20:09.0
20:11.5
20:12.1
20:14.5

20:14.5
20:14.9
20:15.6
20:16.5
20:17.2
20:18.0

20:24.5
20:25.8

20:26.2
20:33.9
20:35.6
20:38.2
20:38.9
20:40.1

Results

Points
48

49

50

51

52
53

54
55

56

57

58

59

60

Place Name

103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112

113
114
115

116
117

118

119
120
121

122
123
124

125

126
127

128

129
130
131

132
133
134

Byron Mendez
Zane Smith
Weston Okerman

Thiago Sobremesana

Mark Maciel
Maxime Meredith
Jacob Loza
Isaias Solano
Walter Cannon
Brayden Go

Daniel Huss
Jinze Li
Aiden Joshua

Kai Tokuda
Vincent Dunn

Anders Baak

Matthew Meneses
Aidan Duarte
Allan Ramos

Jason Petty
Dixon Douglas
Carl Kroll

Fernando Segovia

Jamar Walker
Travis Giampietro

Matthew Ferraiolo

Alonzo De La Cruz
Matthew Zeitlin
Nathan Servin

Tyler Marks
Ethan Ork

Cadeo Scott-Schipper

- Overall

Grade

© ©

Team

Fullerton Union (SS)

Los Alamitos (SS)
Los Alamitos (SS)
Millikan (SS)
Los Alamitos (SS)
Millikan (SS)
Cajon (SS)
Downey (SS)
Culver City (SS)

Whitney (Gretchen)
(SS)

Glendora (SS)
Los Alamitos (SS)

Centennial Corona
(SS)

Los Alamitos (SS)

Burroughs Burbank
(SS)

Palisades Charter
(LA)

Cerritos (SS)
Los Alamitos (SS)

Burroughs Burbank
(SS)

North Torrance (SS)

San Juan Hills (SS)

Kennedy (John F.)
(SS)

Burroughs Burbank
(SS)

Mayfair (SS)

Burroughs Burbank
(SS)

Burroughs Burbank
(SS)

Millikan (SS)
Culver City (SS)

Kennedy (John F.)
(S9)

San Juan Hills (SS)
Mayfair (SS)

Fullerton Union (SS)

Time  Points
20:40.2 61
20:40.5
20:40.6
20:48.2
20:49.9
20:57.5
21:01.0 62
21.01.2 63
21:01.7 64
21:02.4

21:064 65
21:06.4
21:08.1

21:08.7
21:10.0

21:12.1

211124 66
211149
21:15.0

21:16.7
21:17.9
21:188 67

21:38.1

21:382 68
21:38.7

21:414

21:43.1
21:464 69
21:46.8 70

21:52.1
21:533 11
21:59.3
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Race 2 - Boys Freshmen - 3 Mile
9/02/2023 - 8:00am

Individual Results - Overall

Place Name Grade Team Time  Points Place Name Grade Team Time  Points
135 Christopher Gholmieh 9  Whitney (Gretchen) 22:02.8 166 Efren Gutierrez 9 Norwalk (SS) 30:49.7
(SS) DQ Justin Gonzalez 9 Norwalk (SS)
136 Max Taylor 9  Orange Lutheran  22:09.8
(SS)
137 Gavin Tolentino 9 Cajon (SS) 22151 72
138 Ronde Delgado 9  Centennial Corona 22:15.6

(SS)
139 Adan Guzman 9 Norwalk (SS) 22:28.3
140 Aiden Mendoza 9 Cajon (SS) 22290 73
141 Trysten Sweeting 9 Glendora (SS) 22:30.3 74
142 Michael Behnken 9  Los Alamitos (SS) 22:30.5
9

143 Bryan Kim Whitney (Gretchen) 22:48.9
(SS)
144 Christian Jimenez 9 Kennedy (JohnF.) 22:499 75
(SS)
145 Danny Urena 9 Glenn (John H.) (SS) 23:13.8
146 Matthew Peters 9 Cerritos (SS) 23185 76
147 Eli Nevel 9 Lakewood (SS)  23:20.2
148 Ricardo Hernandez 9 Leuzinger (SS)  23:20.4
149 Joshua Saavedra 9 Cerritos (SS) 23213 77
Romero
150 Gus Chacel 9 Culver City (SS)  23:30.2 78
151 Aaron Torres 9 Norwalk (SS) 23:36.6
152 Gabriel Sanchez 9 Cerritos (SS) 23468 79
153 Conner Fisher 9  Burroughs Burbank 23:51.2
(SS)
154 Giovanni Ferraloro 9 Cerritos (SS) 23520 80
Frank
155 Sean Massoumi 9  Los Alamitos (SS)  23:52.4
156 Gabriel Wang 9  Burroughs Burbank 23:59.7
(SS)
157 Eryck Pineda 9 Santa Fe (SS) 24:39.6
158 srinish Ramesh 9 Glendora (SS)  24:40.9
159 Pranav Anumarlu 9  Whitney (Gretchen) 25:04.3
(SS)
160 Sam Yamarik 9 Cerritos (SS) 25.07.3 81
161 Mark Mekhail 9 South Hills (SS)  25:07.8
162 Aaron Lozano 9  Kennedy (JohnF.) 25:186 82
(SS)
163 lan Carrillo 9 Tustin (SS) 25:19.7
164 Bryant Seang 9 Cerritos (SS) 25429
165 Quan Nguyen 9 Glendora (SS)  26:37.2

Page 5/11 9/3/2023 10:36am



Race 2 - Boys Freshmen - 3 Mile
9/02/2023 - 8:00am

Team Results - Large

Team Runner Avg 5Man

Place Team Score Time Avg Mile  Gap Finish Order Scoring Order
1 m Millikan (SS) 36 1:25:36  17:08 543 153 1-2-6-8-21-60-65 1-2-6-8-19-47-49
2 % Los Alamitos (SS) 58 1:27:25 1729 550 1:36 5-7-9-12-29-41-47 5-7-9-11-26-36-41
3 \\ﬂf; San Juan Hills (SS) 92 1:30:25 18:05 6:02 2:03 3-20-23-25-30-34-36 3-18-21-23-27-31-33
4 % Downey (SS) 121 1:3212 18:27  6:09 2:01 15-16-26-31-48-82 13-14-24-28-42-52
5 Burroughs Burbank 132 1:33:13  18:39 6:13 1:38 17-19-32-37-42-53-71 15-17-29-34-37-44-50
(S)
6 f‘ Cajon (SS) 147 1:34:58 19:00 6:20 3:34 11-24-28-44-81-102-105 10-22-25-39-51-59-60
7 7%5 Glendora (SS) 149 1:34:18 1852 6118 315 4-22-35-56-62-84-106 4-20-32-45-48-54-61

Kennedy (John F.) 199 1:39:10 1950 6:37 418 13-38-43-94-100-108-121 12-35-38-56-58-62-69
(SS)

Culver City (SS) 212 1:39:07 1950 6:37 213 33-45-52-59-83-99-112 30-40-43-46-53-57-65
Cerritos (SS) 264 1:49:35 21:55 719 551 18-90-109-111-114-116-120 16-55-63-64-66-67-68
¥ Palisades Charter (LA) 1:18.07  19:32  6:31 10-40-64-89 4 Runners
" Lakewood (SS) 1:00:52 20:18  6:46 14-57-110 3 Runners

£ ) Centennial Corona 1:.01:54 20:38 6:53 27-86-103 3 Runners

(SS)
DNP W Norwalk (SS) 1:16:55  25:39  8:33 104-113-125 3 Runners
DNP w Tustin (SS) 44:25 2213 T7:25 39-122 2 Runners
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Race 2 - Boys Freshmen - 3 Mile
9/02/2023 - 8:00am

Individual Results - Large

Place Name Grade Team Time  Points Place Name Grade Team Time  Points

1 Brody Cleven 9 Millikan (SS) 16:295 1 23 Landon Hammond 9 SanJuanHills (SS) 18:24.8 21

(3) (35)

2 Jack Walsh 9 Millikan (SS) 16:298 2 24 Ayden Ramirez 9 Cajon (SS) 18:261 22

(4) (36)

3 Ryan Wershing 9  SanJuan Hills (SS) 16:38.5 3 25 Parker Bittner 9 SanJuanHills (SS) 18275 23

(5) (37)

4 Maximo Gonzalez 9 Glendora (SS) 16:56.8 4 26 Geronimo Aleman 9 Downey (SS) 18:300 24

(7) (38)

5 Ac Wellsand 9  Los Alamitos (SS) 17:02.1 5 27 Leonardo Ordaz 9  Centennial Corona 18:30.2

(8) (39) (SS)

6 Brandon 9 Millikan (SS) 17.039 6 28 Noah Bawardi 9 Cajon (SS) 18:325 25

(9) Hinojosa-Garcia (40)

7 Samuel Pareti 9  LosAlamitos (SS) 17:069 7 29 Luka Bertrand 9  Los Alamitos (SS) 18:37.8 26
(11) (41)

8 Jacob Ekk 9 Millikan (SS) 17100 8 30 Grant Shady 9 SanJuanHills (SS) 18414 27
(12) (42)

9 Jonathan Vazquez 9  Los Alamitos (SS)  17:10.1 9 31 Eric Garzon 9 Downey (SS) 18:440 28
(13) (43)

10 Mako Holt 9  Palisades Charter  17:27.6 32 Cole Peterson 9  Burroughs Burbank 18444 29
(15) (LA) (44) (SS)

11 Josue Gonzalez 9 Cajon (SS) 17:27.8 10 33 Charlie Pochon 9 Culver City (SS)  18:49.2 30
(16) (45)

12 Jaden Cooks 9  Los Alamitos (SS) 17:28.1 11 34 Parker Theberge 9 SanJuanHills (SS) 1852.0 31
(17) (46)

13 Benjamin Smael 9  Kennedy (JohnF.) 17:29.0 12 35 Hayden Everton 9 Glendora (SS) 18:54.0 32
(19) (SS) (47)

14 William Chmiel 9 Lakewood (SS)  17:35.7 36 Mark Claman 9  SanJuanHills (SS) 18:55.9 33
(22) (48)

15 Avramm Sanchez 9 Downey (SS) 17:380 13 37 Alex Gordon 9  Burroughs Burbank 19:03.6 34
(23) (50) (SS)

16 Matthew Bashara 9 Downey (SS) 17419 14 38 Aarsh Sidana 9  Kennedy (JohnF.) 19:03.8 35
(25) (51) (SS)

17 Danny Patino 9  Burroughs Burbank 17:48.3 15 39 Jordan Nguyen 9 Tustin (SS) 19:04.4
(26) (SS) (53) Vicente

18 Jayden Sahussanun 11 Cerritos (SS) 17:559 16 40 Soren Cohen 9  Palisades Charter  19:12.0
(28) (54) (LA)

19 Jake Rios 9  Burroughs Burbank 18:10.2 17 41 Kiran Zacheis 9  LosAlamitos (SS) 19:25.7 36
(30) (SS) (58)

20 caleb cox 9 SanJuanHills (SS) 18126 18 42 Matthew llasin 9  Burroughs Burbank 19:26.2 37
(31) (59) (SS)

21 Charles Salguero 9 Millikan (SS) 18221 19 43 Leonardo Aventura 9  Kennedy (JohnF.) 19:30.7 38
(33) (62) (SS)

22 Emilio Garcia 9 Glendora (SS) 18:23.5 20 44  Cristian Trejo-lbarra 9 Cajon (SS) 19:31.1 39
(34) (63)
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Race 2 - Boys Freshmen - 3 Mile
9/02/2023 - 8:00am

Individual Results - Large

Place Name Grade Team Time  Points Place Name Grade Team Time  Points
45 Harry Brooks 9 Culver City (SS)  19:346 40 67 Shawyon Farazmand 9  SanJuan Hills (SS) 20:15.6
(64) (91)
46 Hunter Hatz 9  SanJuan Hills (SS) 19:35.1 68 Justin Butler 9  SanJuan Hills (SS) 20:16.5
(65) (92)
47 Aaron Lin 9  Los Alamitos (SS) 19:35.3 41 69 Michael 9  Los Alamitos (SS)  20:18.0
(66) (94) Wannenmacher
48 Adrian Naranjo 9 Downey (SS) 19:38.1 42 70 Michael Greene 9  Los Alamitos (SS) 20:24.5
(69) (95)
49 Cole Underwood 9  Los Alamitos (SS) 19:39.6 71 Fletcher Snow 9  Burroughs Burbank 20:25.8 50
(70) (96) (SS)
50 Grant Underwood 9  Los Alamitos (SS) 19:41.6 72  Luke Serna 9  Los Alamitos (SS) 20:33.9
(71) (98)
51 Gavin Lee 9  Los Alamitos (SS) 19:41.9 73 Elijah Kim 9  Los Alamitos (SS) 20:35.6
(72) (99)
52 Jacob Zeitlin 9 Culver City (SS)  19:422 43 74 Ethan Goddard 9  Los Alamitos (SS)  20:38.2
(73) (100)
53 Henry Bullock 9  Burroughs Burbank 19:47.9 44 75 Chris Pagan 9  Los Alamitos (SS)  20:38.9
(75) (SS) (101)
54 Landon Seard 9  Los Alamitos (SS)  19:50.6 76 Zane Smith 9  Los Alamitos (SS)  20:40.5
(76) (104)
55 Christopher Eng 9  Los Alamitos (SS) 19:50.8 77 Weston Okerman 9  Los Alamitos (SS) 20:40.6
(77) (105)
56 John Grigorov 9 Glendora (SS) 19:51.7 45 78 Thiago Sobremesana 9 Millikan (SS) 20:48.2
(78) (106)
57 EvanVong 9 Lakewood (SS)  19:55.2 79 Mark Maciel 9  Los Alamitos (SS) 20:49.9
(80) (107)
58 Leighton McCall 9  Los Alamitos (SS)  19:57.5 80 Maxime Meredith 9 Millikan (SS) 20:57.5
(81) (108)
59 Diego Ramirez 9 Culver City (SS)  19:58.8 46 81 Jacob Loza 9 Cajon (SS) 21.01.0 51
(82) (109)
60 Steve Duarte 9 Millikan (SS) 20:04.7 47 82 Isaias Solano 9 Downey (SS) 21:01.2 52
(83) (110)
61 Bruno Flaim 9  Los Alamitos (SS) 20:05.8 83 Walter Cannon 9 Culver City (8S)  21:01.7 53
(84) (111)
62 Martel Geibel 9 Glendora (SS) 20115 48 84 Daniel Huss 9 Glendora (SS) 21.064 54
(86) (113)
63 Kian Farazmand 9  SanJuan Hills (SS) 20:12.1 85 Jinzeli 9  Los Alamitos (SS) 21:06.4
(87) (114)
64 Thomas Butler 9  Palisades Charter  20:14.5 86 Aiden Joshua 9  Centennial Corona 21:08.1
(88) (LA) (115) (SS)
65 Evan Marin 9 Millikan (SS) 20:145 49 87 Kai Tokuda 9  Los Alamitos (SS) 21:08.7
(89) (116)
66 Kunhee Kim 9  Los Alamitos (SS) 20:14.9 88 Vincent Dunn 9  Burroughs Burbank 21:10.0
(90) (117) (SS)
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Race 2 - Boys Freshmen - 3 Mile
9/02/2023 - 8:00am

Individual Results - Large

Place Name Grade Team Time  Points Place Name Grade Team Time  Points
89 Anders Baak 9  Palisades Charter  21:12.1 111 Joshua Saavedra 9 Cerritos (SS) 23213 64
(118) (LA) (149) Romero
90 Matthew Meneses 9 Cerritos (SS) 21:124 55 112 Gus Chacel 9 Culver City (SS)  23:30.2 65
(119) (150)
91 Aidan Duarte 9  Los Alamitos (SS) 21:14.9 113 Aaron Torres 9 Norwalk (SS) 23:36.6
(120) (151)
92 Allan Ramos 9  Burroughs Burbank 21:15.0 114 Gabriel Sanchez 9 Cerritos (SS) 23468 66
(121) (SS) (152)
93 Dixon Douglas 9  SanJuanHills (SS) 21:17.9 115 Conner Fisher 9  Burroughs Burbank 23:51.2
(123) (153) (SS)
94 Carl Kroll 9  Kennedy (JohnF.) 21:188 56 116 Giovanni Ferraloro 9 Cerritos (SS) 23520 67
(124) (SS) (154) Frank
95 Fernando Segovia 9  Burroughs Burbank 21:38.1 117 Sean Massoumi 9  Los Alamitos (SS)  23:52.4
(125) (SS) (155)
96 Travis Giampietro 9  Burroughs Burbank 21:38.7 118 Gabriel Wang 9  Burroughs Burbank 23:59.7
(127) (SS) (156) (SS)
97 Matthew Ferraiolo 9  Burroughs Burbank 21:41.4 119 srinish Ramesh 9 Glendora (SS) 24:40.9
(128) (SS) (158)
98 Alonzo De La Cruz 9 Millikan (SS) 21:43.1 120 Sam Yamarik 9 Cerritos (SS) 25.07.3 68
(129) (160)
99 Matthew Zeitlin 9 Culver City (SS)  21:464 57 121 Aaron Lozano 9  Kennedy (JohnF.) 25:186 69
(130) (162) (SS)
100 Nathan Servin 9  Kennedy (JohnF.) 21468 58 122 lan Carrillo 9 Tustin (SS) 25:19.7
(131) (SS) (163)
101 Tyler Marks 9  SanJuan Hills (SS) 21:52.1 123 Bryant Seang 9 Cerritos (SS) 25:42.9
(132) (164)
102 Gavin Tolentino 9 Cajon (SS) 22:151 59 124 Quan Nguyen 9 Glendora (SS)  26:37.2
(137) (165)
103 Ronde Delgado 9  Centennial Corona 22:15.6 125 Efren Gutierrez 9 Norwalk (SS) 30:49.7
(138) (SS) (166)
104 Adan Guzman 9 Norwalk (SS) 22:28.3 DQ Justin Gonzalez 9 Norwalk (SS)
(139) (DQ)
105 Aiden Mendoza 9 Cajon (SS) 22:29.0 60
(140)
106 Trysten Sweeting 9 Glendora (SS)  22:30.3 61
(141)
107 Michael Behnken 9  Los Alamitos (SS) 22:30.5
(142)
108 Christian Jimenez 9 Kennedy (JohnF.) 22:499 62
(144) (SS)
109 Matthew Peters 9 Cerritos (SS) 23185 63
(146)
110 Eli Nevel 9 Lakewood (SS)  23:20.2
(147)
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Race 2 - Boys Freshmen - 3 Mile
9/02/2023 - 8:00am

Team Results - Small

Team Runner Avg 5Man

Place Team Score Time Avg Mile  Gap Finish Order Scoring Order
% Fullerton Union (SS) 15 1:30:18 18:04 6:02 1:31 6-8-11-12-13-20-28 1-2-3-4-5-7-11
Mayfair (SS) 45 1:41:30 2018 646 2:24 15-23-25-26-31-32 6-8-9-10-12-13
o y Paramount (SS) 1:09:36  17:24 548 1-3-7-14 4 Runners
DNP pis Orange Lutheran (SS) 1:16:21  19:.06 6:22 4-10-16-35 4 Runners
wn—ncl Whitney (Gretchen) 1:30:59 2245  7:35 29-34-36-40 4 Runners
-~ (89)
DNP ’\\" Norte Vista (SS) 1:00:34 20112  6:44 22-24-27 3 Runners
W
DNP @ Santa Fe (SS) 1:03:34 21112 7:04 17-19-39 3 Runners
DNP 1 Brentwood (SS) 35:02 17:31  5:51 5-9 2 Runners
Marshall (John) (LA) 39:05 19:33  6:31 18-21 2 Runners
DNP . South Hills (SS) 41:29 20145 6:55 2-41 2 Runners
DNP 1‘% North Torrance (SS) 2147 21117 T:06 30 1 Runner
DNP ﬁ& Glenn (John H.) (SS) 2314 2314 745 37 1 Runner
LEUZINGER
DNP —:~ Leuzinger (SS) 2321 2321 147 38 1 Runner
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Race 2 - Boys Freshmen - 3 Mile
9/02/2023 - 8:00am

Individual Results - Small

Place Name Grade Team Time  Points Place Name Grade Team Time  Points
1 Alec Avalos 9 Paramount (SS)  16:12.2 23 Aaden Lopez 9 Mayfair (SS) 19534 8
(1) (79)
2 Jamal Bey 9 South Hills (SS)  16:21.1 24 Pablo Leanos 9 Norte Vista (SS)  20:09.0
(2) (85)
3 Damien Madrigal 9 Paramount (SS)  16:48.7 25 Andrew Reza 9 Mayfair (SS) 200172 9
(6) (93)
4 Tyde Lazouras 9  Orange Lutheran  17:05.7 26 Salmeron Elijah 9 Mayfair (SS) 20:26.2 10
(10) (SS) (97)
5 Christian Markey 9 Brentwood (SS)  17:20.0 27 Dezi Martinez 9 Norte Vista (SS)  20:40.1
(14) (102)
6 Henry Burns 9  Fullerton Union (SS) 17:28.2 1 28 Byron Mendez 9 Fullerton Union (SS) 20:40.2 11
(18) (103)
7 Marlon Izaguirre 9 Paramount (SS)  17:31.0 29 Brayden Go 9  Whitney (Gretchen) 21:02.4
(20) (112) (SS)
8 Bo Sanderson 9 Fullerton Union (SS) 17:325 2 30 Jason Petty 9 North Torrance (SS) 21:16.7
(21) (122)
9 Ethan Wenokur 9 Brentwood (SS)  17:41.3 31 Jamar Walker 9 Mayfair (SS) 21:382 12
(24) (126)
10 Asher Ozzimo 9  Orange Lutheran  17:49.8 32 Ethan Ork 9 Mayfair (SS) 21533 13
(27) (SS) (133)
11 Leandro Nguyen 9 Fullerton Union (SS) 18:059 3 33 Cadeo Scott-Schipper 9  Fullerton Union (SS) 21:59.3
(29) (134)
12 Jonah Moreno 9 Fullerton Union (SS) 18:12.7 4 34 Christopher Gholmieh 9  Whitney (Gretchen) 22:02.8
(32) (135) (SS)
13 Jack Kelly 9  Fullerton Union (SS) 18:58.4 5 35 Max Taylor 9  Orange Lutheran  22:09.8
(49) (136) (SS)
14 Darey Valenzuela 9 Paramount (SS)  19:04.0 36 Bryan Kim 9  Whitney (Gretchen) 22:48.9
(52) (143) (SS)
15 Denver Davis 9 Mayfair (SS) 19144 6 37 Danny Urena 9 Glenn (John H.) (SS) 23:13.8
(55) (145)
16 Lucas Schroeder 9  Orange Lutheran  19:15.3 38 Ricardo Hernandez 9 Leuzinger (SS)  23:20.4
(56) (SS) (148)
17  Aiden Uribe 9 Santa Fe (SS) 19:24.8 39 Eryck Pineda 9 Santa Fe (SS) 24:39.6
(57) (157)
18 Niall Tynan 9 Marshall (John) (LA) 19:27.2 40 Pranav Anumarlu 9  Whitney (Gretchen) 25:04.3
(60) (159) (SS)
19  Aaron Deleon 9 Santa Fe (SS) 19:29.2 41 Mark Mekhail 9 South Hills (SS)  25:07.8
(61) (161)
20 Jake Ornelas 9  Fullerton Union (SS) 19:36.1 7
(67)
21 Addison Miles 9 Marshall (John) (LA) 19:37.5
(68)
22 Adrian Jimenez 9 Norte Vista (SS)  19:44.1
(74)
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